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ATTENTION •
The following documents appearing in FBI files have been reviewed under the provisions of The Freedom of

Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552); Privacy Act of 1974 (PA) (Title 5, United States Code,
Section 552a); and/or Litigation.

o FOINPA o Litigation o Executive Order Applied

Section ------

Requester:
Subject:
Computer or Case Identification Number:
Title of Case:
* File _
Serials Reviewed:

Release Location: *File _ Section --------

This file section has been scanned into the FOIPA Document Processing System (FDPS) prior to National Security
Classification review. Please see the documents located in the FDPS for current classification action, ifwarranted. Direct
inqui,,,, ,bout tho FOPS to RIDS Scrvi"~'ftUnid . . I. b2

File Num.b" ~~~nv- /C3~ fj(/ Soct;on ->...3~_
Serial(s) Reviewed: '"{;bI;f- I

FOIPA Requester:
FOIPA Subject:
FOIPA Computer Number:

File Number
Serial(s) Reviewed:

_______________________ Section _

FOIPA Requester:
FOIPA Subject:
FOIPA Computer Number:

File Number:
Serial(s) Reviewed:

_______________________ Section _

FOIPA Requester:
FOIPA Subject:
FOIPA Computer Number:

THIS FORM IS TO BE MAlNTAINED AS THE TOP SERIAL OF THE FILE, BUT NOT SERIALIZED.

ATTENTION

SCANNED BY DocLab (RMD)

~'-I v- Dlp

LAST SERIAL: -,.....;6=--~ DO NOT REMOVE FROM FILE
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~
.s. Department of Justice

S RET

ederal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

Mr. J. Kev~n o'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI:E!A) Sectj.on . (6,co'

U. S. Department of Justice Wi~~\L~\Q) (?01f •

Federal Bureau of ~nv7stigation . ..-h 2'""'":> { d.
J. Edgar Hoover BU1ld1ng ~~l' Id ~~
935 ~ennsylvania Avenue, N.W. \ nltP 11991 .
Wash1ngton, D.C. 20535-0001 ~~ ~

To:

From:

Mr. steven D. Tilley
Chief,. Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

Division

SUbject: ~Q~ ~~~~S.SIFICATIONREVIEW REQUEST
b6 I _ --.J(NND 951212,1)
b7C

Reference is made to your letter, dated October 6,
1997, in which you requested a mandatory review of FBI
information contained in document NND 951210.

FBI/DO.,

b1\l-\\~-\03~l~4-~~
.' I

~' (

THIS COMMUNICATION IS
UNCLASSIFIED UPON THE REMOVAL
OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

SE*

b6
b7C

ENCLOSEDS~ MATERIAL

Our review of this document determined that the FBI
information contained within does not warrant classification
pursuant to Executive Order 12958.

Dep.Oir.__

Chief 01
Staft--=--_----..

Off. 01 Gen. 1-Mr. O'Brien, Room 6296
A~u~~~I---l-Mr. Kelso, Room 6712

Crim. Inv. -----l ~
CJls----11
Finance__ "=-~::-:- _
Info. Res. ------£LC (3 )
Insp. _
Lab. ------:-:;,----_
National Sec.
Personnel
Training -==

Off. 01 EEOA
Off. of Public

& Congo Afts.
Director's Otflce-

----------- 411II



Mr. steven D. Tilley
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

We are returning the document to you with our
appropriate markings.

Any questions regarding this request may be directed to
Supervisory paralea:l Specialist, 1 1 b6

J b7C

Enclosures (3)



a

:,::',

a .a

."

& ' __<Leo?-: , 4

/.



""'7./

Permanent Serial Charge-Out

RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
RECORDS INFORMATION DISSEMINATION SECTION

SERIAL CHARGE OUT
This document has been removed

Serial - 50 (EncJ05tA(?e.~)
-·~NND1173//3 ,.

~
9...... 0_ ~_?

Page(s) ~C~ JJ,.!" /8

Initials
-'--

Team~1

Document can be located in the
Classification Unit, SCIF ROOM 6941

SAFE CONTROL # 001593530

Note to Disclosure:

Please proceed as usual processing other documents in this
request.

FOIPA # 'i J......::e-1>--t;;;;,5~lJ_r _

File # ",e-H9 - ID38~ '11
Date of Mail 10-10 -/~ If ~

Date ~ ' 3- dDD 5
~;c AnalystJL.....-__-----



•U.S. Departrrilmt of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535
L

"
SE¥ET

~EGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT

Date: January 21, 1998

To: Dr. Marvin Russell
Chief, Civil Review Branch
Records Declassification Division
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

From: J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Reference is made to your letter dated December 10, 1996, in
which you requested a mandatory declassification review of nineteen
documents.

Our review of these documents determined that the FBI information
does not warrant classification pursuant to Executive Order 1295B, and is.,
marked accordlngly.

REVIEW REQUESTSubject:

.'

FB./DOJ

b6
b7C

to Ic
~ =

.~ (,'ItJ 11Ie
LE ~.

S~T MATERIAL ENCLOSED

THIS COMMUNICATION IS
UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL

I-Mr. O'Brien, Room 6296 ~ETOF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

~~-~rr. Kelso, Room 6712 I (p'()f}-HQ-/ofJ5dt/</-Bf
A~~i;~_,- "'------------- DECl»SlYI!_».,\~~rtf4:~/ttlc-
? JEH/jam (19) 011_ e -:lffffc<t .1'J.
~:!~~~e~ec. M)~. ~ilkt r:/L / () 6j 11-Jl4 -/1J ret

~r~fn~O-A- ~H'Y fer III/ell t7.f.kt~d ht/~SLlrf'J
Off. of PubliC ~ (# n

& Congo Afls._ / /UI £
Director's Office MAIL ROOM ~P



Please provide the FBI with a copy of document pages 2-6 and
12-15 which will contain the government agency's final determination.

We are returning the documents along with your enclosures.
Pages 2-6 and 12-15 contain information that originated with another
government agency.

Any questions with re[ard to this matter may be directed to
Supervisory Paralegal Specialist I

Enclosures (19)

s~

b6
b7C
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u.sro'Department of JU~'

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

Date:

To: Dr. Marvin F. Russell
Chief, Civil Review Branch
Records Declassification DivIsion
National Archives at College,Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20746-6001

From: J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/PrIvacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

FBI/DOJ

b6
b7C

SG

hu 1"/ ~2;4 -119 -10 38Zif4-­
WITH A-r-rkl-ffi;:> 6Jcu6'J~

Subject:

Our review of these documents determined that the FBI information
does warrant classification pursuant to Executiv.e Order 1.29.58 ,..

t f.1! r U~ Ut" \l'lLJ'dl
(@ SECRET MATERIAL ENCLOSED \)llh\'" - n '" ~ ~ y}'i' . 1 ""5'-
Qi'C
l!.;'.
~. THIS COMMUNICATION IS
~ 0 UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
~~ ~i OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
I I (Projec~.~er NND 965020)

Reference is made to your letter dated August 23, 1996, in
which you requested a mandatory review of FBI information contained in
document NND 965020, pages 377-381.

I-Mr. O'Brien, Room 6296
g~~f~~------±-Mr. Kelso [ Room 6712

Staff d
Off. of Gen. 1

Counsel
ASS1.Dir.:__'---------------

Crim.lov.
CJIS _

Finance ------GBC / j am (5 )
Info. Res. __
Insp. _
Lab.----.,.__
National Sec.
Personnel
Training__

Off.ofEEOA
Off. of Public

& Cong. Affs._
Director's Office

x

'.
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•
Dr. Marvin F. Russell
College Park, Md. 20740-6001

The documents are appropriately marked and are returned to
you, along with your enclosures.

A requester may appeal any denial by writing to the Co­
Director, Office of Information and Privacy, United States Department
of Justice, Suite 570 Flag Building, Washington, D.C. 20535, within 60
days from receipt of this letter. The envelope and the letter should
be clearly marked "Mandatory Appeal."

Any questions with regard to this matter may be directed to b6
Supervisory Paralegal speCialis~ I b7C

Enclosures (5)

SE~



SE~
U.S. Department of Justice '

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

REGISTEREP

DATE: March 17, 1998

TO :1-A'lr'l""c,...c"Zle:'l!!§I"l!§!""""'Cs:-rc""'!aS"'lt...t......------

Records Declassification Division
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 6350
College Park, MD 20740-6001

b6
b7C

FROM: J. Kevin o'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts
Federal Bureau of Investigation
washington, D.C. 20535-0001

(FOI/PA) section

\ t,
SUBJECT: MAN 'DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST

(PROJECT NUMBER NNR-A96-7)
\,

Reference' is made to your letter, dated September 23,
1996, in which you requested a mandatory declassification review
of twenty-six documents concerning the FBI's investigation of the
Committee in Solidarity with the People of EI Salvador. A
description of each document follows:

SECRET MATERIAL ENCLOSED

~~DA'l'E .

Document Number 1: A two-page undated enclosure.

FBI/DOJ

THIS COMMUNICATION IS
UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

S~ET ~-I#~J03~~~-5'1
f'ILE Iltl (P2A-~-/0382~~

Wilt{ AIT-'tctfc--n £NCLOSU,.eEJ'

~\,l~D~~'
~~c~S1:f;I~~~
Oll_ ~'tfiD

Document Number 2: A one-page undated enclosure.

~.
~'.

~
~.

co
CiI'

i <: 0'-
0 ........ 00 -m
~ ...- llJ.

Ci 0::
<l:

:.i :E

, LNCLOSURE
"'" ,

Dep.Oir. 1 Mr. O'Brien Room 6296
.,.~_,chJetol-·.·.....",., ,

• .,--, Staft l-Mi. Kelso, Room 6712
OlI,otGen~

CounSel
Asst. Ok:

Grim.lnv. 1-- _

CJIS
Finance---JN/ . ( 6 )
Inlo. Res. J n
~. -- Q,r'}.
National Sec. _' (/
OPR _
Personnel
Trainlng__

OlI.olEEOA
0lI, 01 Public

& Cong. Afts._
Director's OlIice
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• SEC~

I
""""TNr:a~t::-:1~o::-:n~a="""""1""""'lrA':'::r~c:"l:h:-:!1-=v':":e::-:s=--:a::-:tll:""""'lI'lc-=o"Tl'"l""="'ege Park

•
Document Number 3: A three-page airtel from the SAC,

Chicago to the Director, FBI dated 1-18-85.

Document Number 4: A three-page airtel from the SAC,
Chicago to the Director, FBI dated 3-26-85.

Document Number 5: A two-page airtel from the SAC,
Chicago to the Director, FBI dated 6-26-85.

Document Number 6: Page one of an undated letterhead
memorandum.

Document Number 7: A two-page field office memorandum
from Dallas to Chicago dated 3-12-85.

Document Number 8: Pages one and three of an airtel
from the SAC, Chicago to the Director, FBI dated 2-25-85.

Document Number 9: Pages one and three through seven
of an airtel from the ADIC, New York to the Director, FBI dated
8-31-83.

Document Number 10: Pages one and three of an airtel
from the SAC, chicago to the Director, FBI dated 1-20-84.

Document Number 11: Page one of an airtel from the
SAC, Denver to the Director, FBI dated 3-21-84.

Document Number 12: Page one of an airtel from the
SAC, chicago to the Director, FBI dated 5-7-84.

Document Number 13: Pages one, three, and four of an
airtel from the SAC, chicago to the Director, FBI dated 6-15-84.

Document Number 14: Page two of an unidentified and
undated form.

Document Number 15: Page one of a teletype from the
field office, Chicago to the Director, FBI dated October of 1984.

Document Number 16: A five-page teletype from the
field office, Washington, D.C. to the Director, FBI dated
November of 1984.

2.

SE~
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b7C

•
I"-nN"'"a""'t"""l.""':o""n:-:a:-rr--"Ar.r""'c'=hor:-:!'"l.'="v"=e"'=s:--:a,...,t"........,c....o=""r........r-="ege Park

•
Document Number 17: A six-page airtel from the SAC,

Detroit to the Director, FBI dated 12-12-84.

Document Number 18: A five-page field office
memorandum from a special agent to the SAC, Chicago dated
4-15-85.

Document Number 19: Page one of a field office
memorandum from a special agent to the SAC, Chicago dated
1-24-85.

Document Number 20: Page one of a field office
memorandum from a special agent to the SAC, chicago dated
9-26-84.

Document Number 21: Page one of a field office
memorandum from a special agent to the SAC, Chicago dated
5-24-84.

Document Number 22: Page one of a field office
memorandum from a special agent to the SAC, Chicago dated
1-25-84.

Document Number 23: Pages one, twenty-one, twenty­
three, twenty-four, and twenty-five of a field office memorandum
from a special agent to the SAC, Chicago dated 1-11-84.

Document Number 24: Pages one through five and seven
through nine of an undated enclosure.

Document Number 25: A two-page field office
memorandum from the SAC, Chicago to a special agent dated
1-15-85.

Document Number 26: A two-page record request dated
1-22-85.

Our review determined that certain portions of
documents three through twenty-one and twenty-three through
twenty-six continue to warrant classification at the~
level pursuant to Executive Order 12958, section 1.5 (c) (d) and
section 1.6 (1) (6). The portions claimed exempt are

3.
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I I
National Archives at College Park

appropriately marked.

•

b6
b7C

The researcher may appeal any denial by writing to the
following address within sixty days from receipt of this letter:
Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, united states
Department of Justice, Flag Building, suite 570, washington, D.C.
20530. The envelope and letter should be clearly marked "Freedom
of Information Appeal."

Any questions regardinr this request may be~directed to
ISUPerYirory Paralegal Specialist I

Enclosures (5)

4.

S~T
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••
washington, DC 20408

September 23, 1996

J. Kevin O'Brien
Chief, FOIA!PA Section, Room 6296
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, DC 20536

Re: Requestor's Name:IL..- .......-----
Project Number: NNR-A96-7

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act,I_~-:--.......-:---_=_-­
requested access to several documents from the FBI's investigation of
the committee in Solidarity with the People of El Salvador in our
custody, which we believe may be of interest to your agency.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA, please
cite the pertinent statute in. your response. Also, please specify the
number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, may appeal your
agency's decisions. We will notify the researcher that your agency's
time limitations for an appeal will commence from the date of NARA's
letter to the requestor.
Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NNR-A96-7.
Please note, our new address is: Room 6350, National Archives at
College Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, MD 20740-6001. The
National Archives will notify the researcher of your decision and of any
appeal rigtlts_. If you have any questions regarding this case, please
contact me atl I
Sincerely,

Access Staff

Enclosures

Becomes
S~T

unclaSSifi~ enclosure removed

L(JC;LUSUlzE
National Archives and Records Administration
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8/26/96 11: 30pm
Re: CISPES Records at NARA

From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

> > This is in response to your inquiry of August 8, 1996, regarding the
> records of the FBI's investigation into the activities of rlcommittee in
> Solidarity with the Peop)e Q~l Salvador. .a
> > The records of the CISPES investigation are in our cust y. The FBI also
> transferred to us a sanitized version of the records, with information
> deleted that the FBI deemed security classified or invasive of personal
> privacy. We can make the sanitized version available in our College
> Park, MD research room at your convenience.
> > If you are looking for more specific information, the records are indexed
> by names of individuals or organizations. The names indexes are
> grouped into a Headquarters file and files from all of the FBI field
offices.
> If you are looking for information regarding specific individuals or
> organizations, we would be happy to search the indexes for you: If this
> is the case, please send us a letter (via e-mail or to the address below)
> mentioning the Freedom of Information Act, and describing as specifically
> as possible, the information you are seeking.
> > Please let me know if you have any questions.
> > Sincerely,
> >1
> AccL..e-s-s-...S.,..t-a""'f"""f,......,(""'NN=R"..-""'A...j.....----

. > Room 6350
> National Archives and Records Administration
> 8601 Adelphi Road
> College Park, MD 20740-6001

rJ I I
Thank you for your letter of August 26, 1996 and the information.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request a copy of all documents
in the FBI Chicago Field Office and Bureau Head~arters CISPES files
concerningI I the
"Illinois Justice Foundation" and "Clergy and La~ty Concerned."

I may send a copy-of thise-mail-to-you by U.S.- mail.

Thank you.

ry truly yours,

All FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .

OAT~y ~Oa<e\ ftf/~/~
Q\l504 . /

./

./
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j SUNDAY, S~· EMBER 28,1986
•• 't......: ....

1:00 P.M.
WASHIl\~GTON, D.C.

~
.'-'" JII~:llbiJrA'f'\ ) IUJ, R~r' ;!th"#h I l:

. .. " ~ . PAu ' :~!:;;r
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... past;h;'~Whit~o?i1trJthe Lincoln M:~~'o~i~l'·"'.'·.

. music .. theatre . .. speakers . ..

Gathering Point: Luther I'lace l\tlelllodal Church
1226 Vermunt Avenue, N""'.

Gatliering Time: 12:30 p.lll.,.SUlld;J)', September 21.1, 191.16

A NATIONAL EVENT
Celebrating our support of the Sanctuary. Movement

and our Solidarity with the peoples of Central America.

0~"WE DEMAND- ~~ . ~
• Detlasslfy' R, .;;

fb - -:112
-u. S. OUT OJ: CENTRAL AMERICA/TilE Cl\lUJ3J3EAN!

-NO AID TO THE CONTRAS IN NICAlillGUAl

-BOYCOTT SOUTH AFRICA--NO'l' NICARAGUA!

-HANDS OFF THE SANCTUARY MOVEMENT!

FOR MORE INFORNATION CONTl\C'1': EMEHGENCY NATIONAL COUNCIL
AGAINST U. S. INTERVENTION IN CENTIU\L l\MEIUCAlTilli Ci\"iUBillil\N:
( 212) 2G9- 2710 - W,.,:.. 'l.J.J

S.E...-r; OEeM SDDDBt.S"!:1~~~:
. IF I .2/.". . " oj_' .:

0" --- - ,vW'«;" t1' Co., ,. :
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'. - I eriors uf Mf'U ~
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Join us in welcoming international'
participants at the fourth annual NO~t~_':),..,.o.t
Atlanttc' ro, .~," .:~ c~',J'".;.~ .

.. f"'~ !.~ ...•_..~ \) ~.~

Network Conference nO"~"\;,,)'::~;~N'S .~'
.,~\)\\, \~I' ." ,..-\,"!'

\ W,' ~ \,i< ,,'\\'\>
"'.~ ~ \::> . ,,' '\J'•.....:.~o;;.\,., \0""'; .
\;,~'" _. eo;::. <:1~

Public Reception
8:00Pm

Friday, August 22,

~.

Ninth floor tower,
Riverside Church
.490 Riverside Dr_,

New York, NY
~~,eVJb

1)111. n: :;IJR
Greet peace activists from- Canada, Great Britain,

\ Denmark, the Faroe Islands.. F~d, Iceland, Ire­
\ land, Italy, Norway, Puerto·Rico, Sweden and else-

where. DECLASSUnDBt It1AietlJ'f;
ou ,0.2.'·" It .;.~.p.:,......A

~1J,f-- A' ~,

I
' For more in/ormation contact: (212)219-9527 or (212)533-0008

"

Contributions to support the work ofthe North Atlantic Networkc~made out toNAN/MjS, 853 Broadway #418, New

, York, NY 10003. -I I ("- , J:"(~FT
- .
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PRECEDENCE:

o Immediate

o Priority

o Routine

TRANSMIt Vr .

o Teletype •

P Facsimile

it!: A-i!l.t e.!

eLAS SIFICATIO~.:

o TOP SECRET

rxJ~T
o C'bNFIDENTlAL

o UNCLAS EFT 0

o UNCLAS

~r~~?of-" Date 1/18/85

~-'~------------------------------------~-------------

."--

TO : DI~ACTO/ FBI,

FROM : ~JpiICA~6/. (199C-1254)

I I b6
SUBJECT: b7C

IT;':: Er-sALVADOR
(00: New Orleans)

(RUC)

Transmitted ----=~--:----=---_
(NIIID!ler)

bl j
I

l"J ~l.l ~nMI .~.'1h •., t.br. .' Ifll

F;~Cr t~ ~ ~ ..~)r[~
------------- I·';·':.'~ -:":.~~ f.''','':::;N'

.'.\ •. ~ " J i - _ {"i~

~,·...ft'~If-'ij
REFERENCE: New Orleans Airtelto the Direct;'fHi mft~~~l\l\~~t"::~·1~~~;~~~... J

11/8/84 ~:\~i!~tV\~~W\::,~t~~~
;;.~~O~~~~lUtkl~~\~il»

Enclosed for the Springfield Division are two copies of the
above"'referenced airtifJ.\\Vt,i;'e"$ for investigation at-Ina,' I+Jipois,

. was inadvertently ,given, to,Iir7)'phiCagO Division. '. ',-

The Chi'cag~~fJl~I~ri:*~terrninedthe following !i!fo~mq.tion, 'C"

concerning subscribers: /- ' /' 1/' .. 2.:tl'-~OOED'ny.~PJ:t!l!

~
I • " 1 " (;l-c~ ~'fl 1:.>. ;p. ,..-

tk~ OE-2L\:1 ! .. ' J REAsoN: 11:1 .{ c., )
0- u a"1~~ - 20~ I,,·l~t) .1J~~SS~f':{..Q~·_~JJ._.E~""""'"

r CI 3lr' \J~ CLASSriIBV: s"~'2,"fYr~"'~/ qrz5bf1
2 - New Orleans REASO 1.5 ( C ) .
2 - Sp~ingfiel<1 (Enc1s. 2) DECLASS ON: X , \" . , .
1 - Ch~cago N _~". ') , '\~\o'; "

ETL:nss ~ ,~.~;:(. ,"
18) \\'\" ., \~j' ( ll"~,,,,u-
i\ C1 by G-3 Ca...,.".:2c·" q io...,
. on OADR ~e,;.i1";':Vz.,;: ...v·"" p.'"b- &i.~ ..

\
/: /-',

vi ./ / .

IIp;iovJ4JL 16 ~. /

i'j ,I UL 1 6 198~i



"•. •
CG 199C-1254

312/489-3567 (Non-Published) \., /
Listed TOL----

312/348-5618

312/525-9625 ~6·1~5.'!.-i.:!]9;!;EJ2~iv}n~-=.. ~5'..·~~r...=~atio.n~!~:~3...hurch
. .. J:!ji.§J;.JY.ngt.Q.1L~venue ---

chicago, Illinois'

Chicago indices reflect the following: ()?f'(f) ~

bl
b6
b7C

~s currently the subject of a J 1($]
captioned~ tL...- ...J

IT - EL SALVADOR ttJJ
100, Chica~J)"'l/

(EX 2/16/85 J
(Based Upon Toll Record Information)

Dated 12/20/84

I lis mentioned in P~f~oUf communication in which
New Orleans is in receipt entitled: ~(U

several entries in indices; most
notable is the fact he is for CISPES,

's characterized as extremely active
~-=~-- ~,.....,__~~~....,...,l
~n matters per~a2n2ng to t e conflict in Central America.
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b99C-1254
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Although indices do not reflect pertinent data related to the
Wellington Avenue Congregationalist Church, source information revealed

i I }\~) I
b7D

SPRINGFIELD

AT INA, ILLINOIS. will perform lead as requested in the )
referenced communication,and furnish same to the Office of Origin. ~~
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2 _ Springfield. rEnde') .. -=........= ~c~ .~~.

2 - Chicago
1 - 199C-1150

5' - New Orleans
1 - 199C-488
1 - 199C-382
1 - 199C-333

•
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TRANSMIT VIA : PRECEDENCE: CLAS SIFICATION: -,~ ·f9,-~b~C~
o Teletype Olmmediates,q TOP SECRET CLAS~FIED BV:~i2f!~~r.st
o Facsimile 0 Priority. I~T REAS( N: 1.~ ( ~) b
OC ~+'tt el " il\':<P \~Im Routine 0 CONFIDENTIAL DEClrSSIFY N: X -~-

......jA\.l.n~'rll\~~;~~~E\C~t 0 UNCLAS EFT 0 l Cflj5b
..:" '. furftC \SUt1CU.·'~~\J.,~:~· ~t~e' 0 UNCLAS I
" i . • ~ itPH' ~UlMi.\CfOW,tI ,,,I. . :

!1··i"~::>""~:':~'I1';'Z ... , e r.-z. ~iJtlIJ,J nate 3/2(J/85 :
~ .. ~ ··..-:,.~.---O~ '. 15-fe?jlJz*------------------------------
'-., REASON.. X I "E~B"!" CLASSIFIED DEC!SIONS FtNAl.UED

.I DECLA N .~N1(.' ~~::~I~T:.E:i 'JlEVlEW CQ111UTTEE (DR~jl ItO

TO : DI~~fTOR" lffiI ·1Itp.fAJ.. ~e- DY,qr'
FROM : ££lJJ/Jr~AGO (199C-1254) (RUC) [Squad 5-E] "'-/~~/'~/'''/ I

SUBJECT: /.... ---11 aka

ET AL

IT - EL SALV~R~ ~~Iv~
(00: Newefl :~) ~2:~,

rJJt
\~~\~~\~ ~~C> ~···;·J·:i;·::.- '~',~ 05.M
1\ ~ -.." it:':>' ". . ., ," ,..", ,., _.~

A. . . . 'VOl.. Eiassified~ in Its Entirety :-: ;; , :. ~<.;.:.:.I_:g -
~.,~ ",," • f ' _ • .J • ~

~1~ ~x;. •:\,){~Sc,, j ~S) ~\lOii kjjjii,,, ,iiiilill!

\ .:;.".:'~' ';.' -" \ ~, ~ j ......~... "~-:'\ f' 1::"" . ; ~
,~;"'- '\,-r.
'''','IJ' e."';';' / " \' ,'; .f .../.'... :.....

('" V \ ",'1..1.'

~~"~l\\ \" :1 0~ rob~EFEREliCES: Chicago Airtel toAnthde Director I 1/lB/85 / '7

C/' • (J :j -t '.:
I, 'Y~.,s; New Orleans Airtel to the Director, 3/1/85

~'~vf V~ Captioned a.;,,/!~o~e ,..
~ ofJil62 /.,.: /,' // ..- ..I.' .

- // .~,. . .~ ..- .

Enclosed for the Springfield Division are two copies of the
latter referenced airtel as lead for investigation at Ina, Illinois
was . advertently given to the Chicago Division.
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CG 199C-1254

As offered previously to New Orleans in former referenced
airtel, Chicago determined the following information concerning subscribers:

. ~Non-publishre~d~)~__~~ --,
listed To:

(
I

-"::£wellington Avenu,e C()ngrege ~.iPPf'i~!:.s.,~. Church
/~5 West Wellington Avenue . ..,-.

Chicago, Illinois

Chicago indices reflect the following:

caPtione~ currently the subject

I. .

~yofJL.-..-__'
I
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I lis mentioned in a previous communicatio~ da,ed
12/20/84, in which New Orleans is ·in receipt entitled: fli.J. (./I )

r;T -EL SALVADOR
(00: Minneapolis)

(~) ~!...-_-----

- 2 -



CG 199C-1254

• le
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b7C
b7D

Ihas several entries in Chicago
most notab'-,l""'e-~-'s-t-h-e-f-a-c-t-h-e....J
CISPES, Chicago, Illinois. ,a;;;;;;;..I,----"'I""':''':':''''"====='=~::-::r_:::_::--:=~

active in matters ertainin -~~-~

I
-I~T:;;------;OEI"I"L-S':o;'A'I:""L"V'"Ar;oOO=R-.,.,(C"l"':I~SPES)

(00: Chicago)

Although indices do not reflect pertinent data related to the
Iwellington Avenue Congregationalist Church, source intorma~~"ed

Chicago indices a d Intelligence Information Syste were
scrutinized regarding and me with negative
results.

LEAD

SPRINGFIELD

AT INA, ILLINOIS. Will conduct lead as requested in the
referenced enclosure and submit results to New Orleans.

- 3* -
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~ TliAl\SMIT VIA:
o 'hletype

o FaC5imile

~ A.i.JL.t e.f.

F'81
,">

PRECEDENCE:
o ImlDed iate

o Priorit~·

o Routine

.-
'.,

'.
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b7C

5 ;; L ,,', .::. ,) Ij(jJ}

""j <" '7

, ;'ON';, 1 ";:,1) ." &...} ",''' n '- 'T"'E-~'t...1.'9 ~~t, C£/lM-i.Med~ .&t lu EntiJtety ~A~L lN~~r~'~;r,'r,-:;~il?!. -: 1'.... v

~'\~~~~'t ,.01 --------------1 ~~~~S~\O\li.. TiW'-r.-,~;1. a..

'\.~~'? >~JJi--v. 'i!(J" L
\)~c~-0-"i>~ "# ft1) I Jtw ., .

~ ~ ~ ((,1'" fj.l .... '. /;., j' JK;lA
REFERENCES: Ch.i.c.~ f AWe.£., Pa;te.d 2/25/85 _.......

BuJiea.u Te.£.Uype.6 Va;te.d 3/12/85 & 6/18/85 )'
CapZioned ~ Above :

Enc1.o...d bM FBIHQ aJI.e hi.>. cop.i.u 0" an LHM. tktt.d and ,to "
c.apZiol1.e.d a..6 a.bove.. EI1.c1.ot.e.d 6011. Vai1.tL6 Me. tLlJO c.op-i.u 06 ~o.id LHM. J(

To da;te., Chi.c.ago'6 -i.nvutigati.ol1. hM veJUMed:tha..t the -6ubjed

i.x empLOy~h:y.::::: ~=::' b:O~rJ/JJ~9Jf;,i;~ndi ..,I.J]~U
Comm..i;Uee. .uz SaUd . wU:h :the Pe.o te. 0 Et Sa.e.vadolt CISPES
Olt an.i.za.:ti.ol1.

~t.C~p.trn\I,L ~TIACH8l
Approved: .~~-- Tran5mltled _

, Vill••rl n tar I
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CG li99C-1150]1(,L

.-
.. .;",.

--,

,.....-; ~lS)1

I hUago
-i..6 c.ontbuu.na ili ef..flo!LU;to i..rfnllf 1"ii I land r '''''''"'e tc what
e.x.tentl I
:to aM,ut :the f~~~~ in ili c.ondud 06 teM.OWm .ut H SiirWiCIOIL and{oIL
;the. Uni..ted stat:~~U)

Re6e.!Lenc.ed &uteau C.OrmlW'l.ic.atiOJ1 ciat:.e.d 6/18/85 ineU.c.ci.te.d.
:that :the VepaJttment 06 JlL6:U.c.e, 066.ue 06 InteJ!lige.nce Policy and Rev1..ew
(OIPR), 6eU :that :the .&t6olLmation pIWvi..ded on t:he CISPES ..i.nveo;t,igation
d1..d not appe.aJL :to meet the .6:ta.nda.!Ld6 06 :the Atto!LYI.e.y GeneJLa.l' IJ GlLideLi.neo
on Inte.!Lna.t.ional TeM.owm; and ILec.uvi..ng o66.ueo ~~e l..n.6:t!w.c.:ted :to
c..iolJe thU!L ILMpec.:U.ve invuugation.6 on CISPES. IfJ" -

~
on the above, fS,hi..c.a.90 -i..6 una.bie to ju..ou6Y a.n .&tvu:u'9a.Uon

06 . dependent 06 hi..IJ c.onne.c.tion w-Lth the. CISPES invuugalion;
a.nd ch.<.c.a.90 .iA Pf..acht9 ;(:w matieJL in a. c.£o6ed bt:.a:t.u6.
~~ -.
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.- U.S.D.P~."
·Federal Bureau of Investigation

"
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OFFICE OF ORIGIN: Chicago

~ATE INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY PREPARED: 6/7 3/85 J~lA.

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:

o

.I

wo y e awane 0 on ~nvo ve ~n ecov v ~ 0 ,
wfU.eh wou£.d inc..e.u.de coUec.ti.ol'l 06 6u.l'lcU, weapOM, mU...UaJt.y pMa.phenl'la.Ua.,
al'ld/on i..:t6 futJUbu.:ti.on to the FlLen:te Fanabu.ndo MaJtt,£ De Ubena.ci.on
Nauonaf (FMLNJ /Fn~e VemoC/lati.c.o Re~olu.UonaJUo (FVRJ.J~ljJ

,"1 CON'l'f'1.~ ....1''£
ALL ltn"oR1- ,";~~,:;f,rFlE'Pi,XCt>
~RF.lll 1S \.J ':rHt:.iWl1st,,: Vec1.a..l>l>.i6Y "",4"
,m£P. s~oV/ ,-~~~ It 1= _ a. U - J~o ,

THIS VOCUMENT CONTAINS NEIT ER REC NDATIONS NOR
CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI. 1T IS THE PROPERTY Of THE
FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCY. IT ANV ITS CON­
TENt~ ARE NOT TO BE VISTRIBUTEV OUTSIDE YOUR AGENCY.

~
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[3/12/6SJ?(>"t s ;-x T ROUTINE

GF197~RR ,CG DL~DE HQ n0197 0712345~S:CR,2016Z MAR 8i1K>te.
(tit i,'I t ,3 , ~ -3;z..,..r

fM DIRECTOR fBI ~~ S !fj:;;.~ ~r::1. MA CLA~~~;~
TO FBI CHICAGO ROUTIN~ D I' ~, • 0 ,.,./ EXCEl,'!. tE,S,H"O,W1i, .'

U ec aSSlll' ~ /.. OTo 1 'I , __ ,y
FBI DALLAS ROUTINE rl 9-~.~, J+\.'~',(.(,' .. ' : j .....

/(,1' f? 'Jtllf. / ,.:

i E

€ R [., [; ~~-~SALVA~{C:~P:};/OO' mc::o"~
THIS COMMUNICATION IS CLASSIFIED n~~ei\e:r~tiTS ENI..fRETY.J( j ~

RE CHICAGO AIRTEL TO THE BUREAU DATED ~1fth:RV ~5, ~.~5.~
BASED UPON INFORMATION FURNISHED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL~ ~
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THIS AUTHORIZATION IS BASED ON THE FACT THAT CAPTIONED

SUBJECT IS OR MAY BE OPERATING IN CONCERT WITH INDIVIDUALS

AND/OR MEMBERS OF A GROUP ENGAGED IN INTERNATIONAL TERRORISM

OR ACTIVITIES IN SUPPORT OR PREPARATION THEREOF {EXCLUDING

POLITICAL ACTIVITIES}. C()LA
~N APPROPRIATE REQUEST SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ FOR

PREPARATION OF A ~TIONAL SECURITY LETTER TO OBTAIN SUBJECT'S

TOLL RECORD~iiHQ INDICES PROVIDED NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ON CAPTIONED SUBJECT.~\Y
C BY G 3, :8ECLI 9A:H"!.

[BTJ~IA
I

'.
~..
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FBI

PRECEDENCE:
o Immediate

o Priority

o Routine

•e
CLAS SIFICATJON::

o TOP SECRET
IX] SECRET
o CONFIDENTIAL
o UNCLAS EFT 0

i 0 UNCLAS'

Date [2125185~
--------------------------------~--------------------

TRANSMIT VIA:

o Telety~

o Facsimile

lK Ai../l.:t e.f..

(').
\i .-,
'J '

j!.
; \

SECRET

SUBJECT:

TO

PROM

, \ /': ._~I~1~TO/, FBI" ~lo.

[~ICAG §~c-moj] (pJiJ
. leI ~]~I<

! hI
i ~b6

b7C

/\
I ',' .
1/;
{II,' .L.
i,' /'

REASON: 1.5 ( e )
DECLASS ON;~' __

NAJA.. -A.. s'W!

I) _~(o -
Transmitted "'".Po~ .. 1

If-7:-,(N=-um7"·be-r.,....)--('I'.,...l-me-)-.....~ SlfltfO BY. ~a;;qtl aU/6' 'U(.
REASON: 1.~ ( t-)
DECLASSIFY ON; X l-).\o-~~'

'1 \1> GOlf

~~
2 - Dallas

[

- Chicago

VMR:nss
(6)
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~ f!.99C-1150] rpf)..

Referenced Chicago communication listsl « las an apparent
salaried employee who is authorized to make wir.hdrawals from the CISPES
"Non-for-Profit" checking account. This- indicar.es thatl Iwould
be.knowlii/"eable in the col1.ection and disbursement of funds from Chicago
ClSPEsJ 'it) LA.

The following background information was obtained from the
records of the Illin?~Secretary of State's Motor Vehicle and Driver's
License Divisions: (I() 'f
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b7C

REQUEST OF' TIlE BU~R:E:A:r:..T-=:=========- ...,
The Bureau is requested toJ kS) I

onl--------.;.....;.....;;;;..;...I to determine to what extent I lis invol;;;d
in the furnishing of funds and materials to assist the FMLN/FDR in its
conduct of terrorism in El Salvador and/o~ the United state~(~2{)

,

OECRfJ'P
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CtAS '~A.:
o TOP sECRET
o SeCREl ,'.
o CONFIDctinAL
o UNCLAS €1= T 0
o UNC AUG I)

Date . ,)J

Transmitted ' __---- --
(Number) (Time)

t i

BY: .1', 2.A Lli/IP
1.5 (e.b)

ON: X ,("
- 41,·'

Re Dallas airtels. to NY, dated·7/7/?3 and

\

This communication is classified
( Ir---~-----------'

I-g,

SUBJECT:

TO:

proved:

.ER:eew
(16)

i' bl
:: ~"l I
r;.:" a ..
(":~'\ ~ ...

DIRECTOR, FBI (1l99-8848)J (J._

I,' ...:/ 1~ A" • -?:41(~)
j i :'~jOM:L~/:iItfJfc~ NEW YORK ~99-2576~ ,(RUC) (SQ.

In referenced airtels; Dallas reqpested NY to identify
subscribers to the following telephone numbers in the. 212 and 914
area codes, and search indices in an effort to det~ine if sub-
scribers are known to be affiliated with subject group or if any .

,':: ns ~". past or curr:;t~:)se eXis~s for sUb~criber,-cJR(WJ, (,! ) ~~~4 V .~~

'5~~~. ~t~~.,)/}f.\· ': I ~. 'Y:~
.:: !- ::JI.~ SEAl.PT . "flA.~, NV
~:; Ci ~,~ .2_ Bureau RM)_ . ~ IV Ii if
.-' ::L~ .. \ Dallas 99 795) (RM) V
':C, \~ :;. 1- New. Yor (1-99-41)
:;=>.~ 1- New York (174A-25B3)
~;:; ~~ :.;~ 1- New York l83B-23l7
....... l.U
~:~ ;.-: 1- New York
G~ ~. 1- New York

1- New York
1- New York
1- New York
1- New York
1- New York
1- New York """"='""----=........,

,....
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(212) '870-3383

(212) 964-6730

(212) 924-7823

I
(914) 941-5129
(Non-listed)

bl
b6
b7C

(914) 358-4601

A review of NY indices reflects the following (JP(v.,j

The Interchurch Letter is a meIT\bjr of the Council of
Churches, 475 Riverside Drive, NY, YQ?llA

.......- ----'=r-:5) i I ~
NY file ca tioned j

aka; reflects that NY and (~
Dallas were in receipt of Kansas City air"!:;e1, dated 5/29/80, request~ng

the subscriber to telephone nuniber (-212) 870";2112., which is subscribed
to by the Interchurch Center, 475 ~iverside Drive, NY,NY~~)

-3-
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NY fil.e l83B-23l7,- serial 20, captioned "TACRAC (B);
(00: SEATTLE)" -(Seattle file 183B-3l6), reflects that NY was in
receipt of a Seattle airtel, dated 4/20/81, requesting the:~tele­

phone subscriber to telephone number (212) ·870-2B85 (non-published)
which is also sU9scribed to by the Interchurch Center, 475 Riverside
Drive, NY, NY(A' (cA.)

Seattle's investigation involved the debriefing of a sensi­
tive source relative to organized crime activity, the marjority of
which has occurred within the State of Washinaton. Durina the course
of this debriefinq, it was determined thatl

NY l74A-2584, serial 252, captioned "MORBOMi EID(A):
I aka-FUGITIVE; UFAC-ESCAPE; (OO:NY) "

~N~Y~f~i~l-e~8~8~A~-~1~8~8~9~8~-m-a~k~e-s--reference to the arrest of

I

~~~~~__~ At the time of her arrest, telephone number (212)
870-307.1 was found on ~~r person. This telephone is also subscribed
to by the InterchurchC~U)

Cler .and Lait concerne~vvJ
~~fNy file se ~~1 29, captioned "TAIWAN INDEPENDENCE

MO~(TIM), 1tfakes reference to the fact that llThe .(;)
Clergy and Laity Concerned is also known as the Asian Center, whichlU
is an organization that is very critical of American foreign policie~)Q

NY has numerous references S.O(, "'the Clergy and Laity Concerned"
_concerning American foreign POlicy.(~~)

Reconciliation of FellowshiPIJ7~J

(t)~ file 229-116, serial 55, captioned "KEEPER/COMMUNIST
PAATY, USA (CPUSA), DISTRICT 14 (NEW JERSEY): FCI-R; (OO:NK) II /)

(NKfile.229B-7)3reflects that NY was in receipt of Newark airtels,
dated 12/30/82 and 1/17/83, which state that an unknown organization
called "Jobs for Peace" current-lyhas chapters in Boston and San
Francisco, with a new ch~pter being organized in the vicinity of
Montclair, New Jersey{'fil,y.,)

t'

-4-
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This new organization. will attempt to overcome anti­
Sovietism in the US by arguing that the US is adequately str~~

and that defense funds should be used to aid the unemPloye~~~)

NY investigation determined that the Reconciliation of
the Fellowship and The Clergy and Laity Concerned are two of
numerous sponsors of the "Jobs for Peace - National Network",
2940 16th street,( Room 1, San Francisco, California 94103),
(415) 558-86l5r)Q tA)

Marazul Tours, Inc.~~J

L.....- ......"~ So/"

__---'The staff of Marazul Tour~ consists of I I
L: IL.:o:::.,:f::....,:M;.::ar=.:a=;zul Tours, In~)(;,l-.-- .....Jlof Marazul,
ancT] ---J1 an employee ti"'l~ .

L.....- ----'~\s/ J

r•..:

-5-
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Ji} .
\.N~ E99-2576]CfAv..)

\e

(. ... I<Mtl~)
~ NY fi Ie 199-4I, ~.,.:!i:..lii.a~I......L7'~o8...&....~C!,aliil..ID'l=!.'i-..;iIo.l·'l'"\.t.U.lil"l'~~c'I_".........l-lilool.i.llll'\O;LIJ....H.aOU.L"\{loo..oIoooD.c.l T""",•• TI.Ii'~';u.,'T'

PARTY; FCI-IRSP-TERRORIS 31 I
bl
b6
b7C

IL...- ..J ";>1 J

A search of NY indices failed to reflect any information
identifiablj Withl IMaryknoll Sisters
andl ~lilt)

-7-
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TO:

• FEU~
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENC::: ' CLASSIFICATION: i i

o Teletype 0 Immediate 0 TOP SECRET"::':
o Facsimile 0 Priority 0 SECRET .
[J Airtel l'~ 0 Routine 0 CONFIDENTIAL/ l CfAS;~;~~V!~~~otpe/&lc.. g~~~EFTO

/ REASO~: J.ij .( e,....l (g_~' Date 1/20/84

1l~' (~ SE*T .

&DIRECTOR. FBIjE!99-BB4B IJ fX.>~) ,rJlJ)
FROM, ::',,"A.--6ICAG<L.l!99C-B<l~ (PI (SQ. 5BJ~ V>..,..-,,"

.l'YWfff' l:H ~ ~<\'()~~=:>
COMMITTEE IN SOLIDARITY W:C'TI!. ~~l~S ;n~~1JI ED DRC)

E PEOPLE OF EL SALVADOR';.CISPES ) (t( iii ). 1..5511"1£'0 'OJ!·C ~~~lEW C01~lT t .
IT-EL SALVADOR-TERRORISffi1l--~ ~-tl..l ~ DEPAR NiEt1 RE f'./~

00: DALLAJ.{'l 1'''12 1 - /, I~In
~his"C:°IFunication is classified "~tI bl (., I ~

in its ent~ret3'UU b6

I kS) v'b7C.

Re Milwaukee airtel dated 12/20/83.0()~

1 I b7DI On 1/4/84 and 1/10/84,I Chicago, Illinois/~~Vfd a the follow1ng telephone~s-u~b-s-c-riber information: ytJ~)

by~H ;

onyttum -It 2. S D) 0 7"

·348-50 8
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On 1/11/84, indices of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), Chicago, Illinois, caused to be searched
in ~e~alf of the ~boveJ~~~riberS, revealed the followtng
pos~t~ve informat1on: ~JL~ .

LShicago Religious TaskPorci]~ I -
Referenced in Chicago investigation CG 175-108,

captioned "VISIT OF PRESIDENT REAGAN: NOTRE DAME UNIVERSITY,
SOUTH BEND, INDIANA: MAY 16-17, 1981: POTENTIAL VIOLENT
DEMONSTRATIONS; THREAT AGAINST THE PRESIDENT, 00: INDIANAPOLIS,·
as as/91r7/ouPl Pi,S:blY demonstrating against President Reagan } .
on B. V\.

. ,"

Referenced 6/83. 10/83 and 1~/83 as a subscriber
in case CG lOOA-5691B, captionedr ~DS-FALN-TERRORISM;
00: CHI-CAGO. "I Iwas a contact of . ~ e s
involved iq ~.ctivities in the Chica90 area. t{

Referenced
captioned "RELIGIOUS ,
IT-EL SALVADOR-CENTRAL AMERICA," CG file number 199C-971.
This investigation initiated in order to determine possible

~
relationship between captioned organizati/~~~~i,committee

) in Support of the People of E1 Salvador. ~~)

~~i9hth Day Center~
Referenced in 83 Ch~cago investigation CG 100-56918,

captioned DS-FALN-TERRORISM; 00::. CHICAGO, II

as having roml I~)

_"'--_--'-_._ -.._ ',,_..-- -.-..-_-----------------lI~-=-4_
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,A
/'CLASSIFICATION:

o TOP SECRET'"
o SECRET
o CONFIDENTIAL
o UNCLAS EFT 0
o UNC

Date 3/21/84

.,.~:~!~~::~,~!:::._£~~~~~~:C§f?i~W)
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CLASSIFICATION:
o TOP SECRET /
o SECRET
o CONFIDENTIAL
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Date 6 /15 / 84

FBI

PRECEDENCE:
o Immediate
o Priority
o Routine

This communication is classified "8ecrEt" in its

entirety.~ Ie!> '" bl

Approved:

. TO:·· D~~Ctit, FBI {Ij-99C- 884W.' 6
.. FR~~ICAGO [ll99C-814~ (SQ. 5B~

'COMMITTEE IN SOLIDARITY WITH THE]
PEOPLE OF EL SALVADOR' (CISPES) ~Jl.()
00: DALLAS ~'

The following is a progress report regarding the
Chicago Committee in Solidarity with the People of El Salvador
eCG CISPES), which is also the Midwest CISPES Regional
Headquarters Office and a local affiliate of the National
Comm~ttee in Solida~,~~ with the People of El Salvador,
Wash~ngton, D.C.: -,v'" JiAI,Lnt"''''/UU,TI

DETAILS:J~ /tJ!lJ les ~.,..Jt. . . ":;'7.;..l~~E.n.~' .. ' s U 'LJ~S.' IFllIDClassified by c:W r7T' :::r ~~~l, ·SH ~>
LOCATION: Declassify on 3J C7i:' j ('if",J-..lo.•.•.

The CG CISPES is headquartered at 3411 ~.! Di~i~M )
Room TWo, Chic~go! Ill~nois! 6~647, telepho~e 3~2 17~?77o~rf 0
Also located WIthIn thIS bUIldIng are organIzatIon whtdh ;1f!4 ~
represent ~b~oi~~z~ericanorganizati s.----..-....

x_..~ J BY DEPARTMENT BiVIn comUXTEE (DRC)

AIMS: . ])=iJ~a~.;U""CII/lq:,4- 3/;z,/90
CG CISPES has e ~~ribed as a strong

National CISPES Network 0/ /7~" ',/
OE-JJ. /. I .:

2)- Bureau .' I SE}kET
2 - Dallas ~ __ .,

- Ch i ca~. a @@oiol'l!l!t5:8!1808io.iff.liol'QliWliiiii--te,.,1,....e8~3
~f/lm~)(~ Bee188siiy OR 5F5p
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if·n.·tO
ClASSIAED B p.:..~~___

REASON: 1.5
DECLASSIFY a

NItJ~·A

./

\

. . FO-31'lIAev,.p:."a-82)
. {' ,..,.. ~ .

,# "'A·~· ~

,--'
l'RANSMIT VIA:
o Teletype
o Facsimile
~ AIRTEL

r



....i- ":"...

II

CG f99c-81i1~1l) * ..
* AS,of 4/11/84, stepped down from Steering ~
Commlttee ~4~
** As of 4/11/84, newly elected members to Steering ~~,
Committee .

:

It is noted that individuals working for the CG
CISPES Steering Committee are considered to be elected
members/leaders who volunteer their time and efforts. G()(~

MEMBERSHIP: (!J({).,)
Membership in the CG CISPES, at the present time, is

approximately 250 individuals. ~~

FINANCES: @'.i.t.\)

The annual CG CISPES memberShip fee is ten dollars
for all of its members.~~)

There are an,additiona1 30 members who pledge an
additional monthly donations which totals three hundred
dollars per month. ~IA..)

b6
b7C
b7D

the u.s. Government's policy in Central America.
not allowed permissio~O/~~fj;\~heunited Stat~e~L.-~.-~
Department of State. ~~~~~

__~~__~~ ~~~~ ~ICG CISPES is considering
a bi-monthly canvass of Ch~~;fo neighborhoods. ~)~) .

[jOREIGN INFLUENCESJ~~~o.) ,
To date, the Ch,icago FBI has no di,rect A.n2~atio, )

that CG CISPES is influenced by a foreign power. l~)~ t~

The support of the CISPES Progarms and Policies by
the Illinois CP District at this time is of a covert nature,
per instructions of thel J

I , I Ass igned to a~--:t:--a-s-~-:;l""i-a""'i-s-o-n-a-r-eI ----JI
Illinois C.P. members. ~~(UJ

CG CISPES has been host to visits and resentations

1\

3
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in order to
~~~~-.:-t:":::::-P'II71IIIiX1"lXi~""T"::"r----_......I

I!fBJECTIVE OF INVESTIGATIOffi ~~ )

CG CISPES inve~\~a~ion will continue to determine
the current leadership. ~~J

The group's bank records are of utmost interest'to
the Chicago FBI and will be the targeAt~!'lfuture investigation
to determine, the group's money flow.~

The Chicago Office of the FBI has obtained the toll
records for the CG CISPES office telephone[!nd has placed the ~ ~
numbers and identities of the Chicago sUbscribers~to the IIS~(O}
Computer.1The Chicago FBI has been unable to obta~n an' entire
listing Of telephone calls made by CG CISPES since teleph~~h,\
company equipment irs..unable to pick up local area calls •~

Chica 0 has

~QUEST OF THE BUREAU

The Bureau is requested toLsearch indices ~~~~
following members of the CG CISPES Steering committe~

~ entIfy them ~

UDENTITIES OF ASSETi} ~IA. W.
Assets presently reporting on the CG'CISPES are

4
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- (Copy count continue)

\

9.ll"~CLASSIFJ BY: .rl'lAtl1J,l#
REASON: 1.5 ( ej
DECLAS ON:X'.-Jl~.__...

NIJ,( ~ til' 1,.>

Enclosed for receiving officas iS~ photocopy of a list ~
of all individuals attending a CISPES National Coordinators
Conference, dated January 28-30, 198~(~{~)

~n 6/4/84, confidential source, code name I ~~
was contacted and he provided the following information: (~{~y--

1 -----'I~juJ
WFO is aware of the fact that many of the receiving

offices are conducting investigations on the CISPES leadership in
their respective areas. The enclosed list is being provided for
information purposes. and any investigation to be conducted on
the individuals listed will be left up to the discretion of
,rece.Ying offices. Howeyer. rece'Ying~ should be sdvised I

t\ 2 S)Z.,.
~
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:~MMITT.El.i~ SOLIDARITY WWHE PEOPLE OF EL

!(CI~~.srr1fj - EL SAL VADOU!2.°: DALLAS] (UJ [J
THIS ENI'IRE mMMUNICATION IS a...ASSIFIED "&EeRST"~J ......1

b 1 I I~D j 111I D-!'''~',..!Tet\~1!''''ir.~~ mr,'1i;"!'ll..J fiM DNl! t:.dJuJ&I)\ ~hll~ UJ;i,JJ~ JJlIl~'~~:;UJ

~ ~C , N~~J.S Uu~CLASSiFt~D tx:;:;n
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO BUREAU, SEPTEMBER 28, 1984. ,l~~I011iRWiS£.• )

BOI'll REOJRD ANALYSIS, CISPES. 3411 W. DIVERSEY ",.~
PAR !OIl AY. CHI Cl\GO. ILL I III IS. rx5U-> V·197 C:-lb: "9.lZ.1) .!:;'

CISPES CHICAGO CHAPTER 'lNITIALLvOPENED A "NON- CLASSIF:t:S~Z1l.tI#~
, 'eJ' REASON: ( C )

FOR-mOrIT", CHECKlOO ACCOUNT ON OcrOBER 5, 1981, THROUtIDiCLASSIFY ~X~/ _
AlAlI(:..LI.4U .', - - I .\

CDMMUNITY BANK AND TRUST OF EDGEWATER, LOYOLA FACILITY, ~''iG i:C .. : JWv,
6536 N. SHERIDAN ROAD. CHI CAGO. ILL I III IS. SAID ACOJ UNT J [}

WAS CONSOLIDATED AT THE MAIN BRANCH. 5340 N. CLARK STRE'!l~"':"--'~=-

le~ ~~~~!by e' ~'tD7'
'JItAT. .' l.o//MSS~iy O=st 8AII ...;' ,;\,...~ l:~ If/~ ]A.
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tp.r.lanlfu. ... • -.a.b~ o-THli:RWT. . • I~ ~'fF J II

< e
1'~'···'··d~~1. . .

CL'&SlFIEDBY:~CfP~~
, l '. '-REASON: 1·fI ( C-) I. A,b.., .

DECLAsclFY ON: X-2 ...~~-dY;'
. v 4llfP'I



./

I ~ 'C I~ .
• t;.." ' C1a"'e~ 1110 §J~ J

_ _ 1.J./ _ ~ ~,-,,..- &/.23 cH'JZiC/t _un ~

RR HQ CG DL KC

DE ~IF0017 313

(u.l=\'~~~
fiB I, DALLAS ROUTI NE (

FBI, KANSAS CITY ROUTINE XJ I ,ie, ',/ ~
[ BT\/.t\i.. ll =~ *~14t JIL~ INF. iR1v'J,..TJ . CONTA.·.-iNED \1"" \)... .~..I'f41\.""fbl ---!:._ HEEEIN ~~ U' . ASSIFlED

D • V 58 071::> EXCE.P:!' \i;;' -', SHUWli / ~

ALL MARKINGS, OOTATIONS AND ITEMS OF INFORMATION CONTAINED. ~~~. ~
~..~o:q
~ ''<tN THIS (J) MMUNICATlO N ARE CL ASSI F • !lI!eft~'" UNLESS 0 THERWISE ;SJ! S ~

~t.1IJl,.;.~ REFER ENCE WFO I,:U1m DA IE D li7tj~~':~; ~.~ 116184, ooi1~~)))F ~;
TY. (v. ~u v-a? .,;:". /.. J. \~,g,I, J \ b7D

"1"'-' j .j _.f 1\..J..."'-J
----'"

~====~====================:::::::::::r::~ J~~)

Z NY SSSSS

/ ~g1725Z NOV 84 " k-:-:-
" ~~J.~

)'( FM fFll,Il ' WASHINGTON FIEL~1J.i9)9~ 1397~~,~ I:'~J~£
.. ;' TO ~RECTOR, FE I ROUTINd\..~ It~b ji;, lLIIJ •

.J" i . Al-"'-,,,,"":r.;'"'u'""'.!~_"'I'lllIo
f :' ./ FBI, CHICAGO ROUTINE

~} 'll(



'~ ,.'
, -, -

,~ .~

l!AGE TWO,

FUR

DE WF 001$~1 R ..1

INFORMATION OF KANSAS CITY, REFERENCE WFO

•
1 -.

TELETYPES

PROVIDED INFORMATION TO RECEI~ING OFFICES t~DICATING THAT f!c.}

Ftl R INFORMATIO N OF' ALL RECIPIENTS, A. CHECK WAS MADE 0 F'

SOURCE RECORDS FOR THE PAST THREE MONTHS AND THE FOLLOWING

I NFOR MA TID til WAS FURNISHED. I
bl

L.....-----------------.ts j
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FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES,

I-;::::::=====~_~
I A CHECK OF THE NAIIE[?-(s-J-J----------
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16-361-1101,

I============:::::;=:](SJ J
A CHECK OF "'Fa INDICES FOR I IREVEALS THAT ltE

ALSO ATTE~DED THE NATIONAL COORDINATOR'S CONfERENCE HI JANUARY,

1984. HE LISTED HIS ADDRESS ASI I'-----------

cc ...
WHILE THE ABOVE: INFORMATION DOES lr----------------,

_________----,J(5) J;

eArle E B¥ 6 e I giQLAS9IFY:30!~. e~iR. (k.j

BT 1
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Memorandum

To

from S~L...- I(SQUAD 5B)

Subjw; CISPES;
IT - EL SALVADOR;
00: DALLAS

Datt 9/26/84
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This corrununication is classifed "~t"
iJ1 its QJ.:lt j nilty ~~

'--- r.s)J
Re Memo to SAC, September 25, 1984.

A cursory review of bank record photocopies
(cancelled checks) reflecting transactions by CISPES
with various individuals and businesses revealed that the
following persons were recipients of several checks
on numerous occasions:

{fa~~~~ b\ ~~ - Irft'
.~, cr" ~R 0"-

~~1~!)~fV 7SCt.~~;...~q,o
I"'---_--=---:-_-:--Iactivities are well do urn nted in

this matter and the drafts appear to represen salary or
compensation due to his position in the CISPES.

Chicago indices reflect several entries on
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(199C-814) / Date 1/25/84

ATTENTION: sJlI I
SA1 1 .,"------------

SAC, CHICAGO

From

~Iemorandum

To

Subject: CISPES
IT - EL SALVADOR

Classified~ 'R ~•• "'''''%e.....

bl
b6
b7C
b7D

IT IS EMPHASIZED THAT UTILIZATION OF THE FOL­
LOWING INFORMATION SHOULD BE IN PARAPHRASED
FORM IN ORDER TO PROTECT~ IDENTITY OF THIS

ASSET~(&Jl

During January, 1984~ Ire1iable, advised as follows:
------ !

~.I/DOJ

111;/1

S~~~~~j.i

On 1/12/84, CISPES participated in the demonstration sponsored
"No emb r 12 Coalition." CP m mbers in attendance were I I

~=~ ---L..L...-IS_P_E_S",~(J'tes observed in attendance

Furnish d to SA.~I -J~ere a Central America Events calenda~

(reflecting CISPES activity) and a November, 1983, "E1 Salvador A1ert.w

'f111./9~f'"JI:kA (Ii)
Cllft,~<{$

l'I9a~SI 'I - c~{
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•••8 woman 'tells her story

,~ '(\r;jJ{u)1>d f)17~ , ,3
DATE: Wednesday, January 25

PLACE: Wellington Church of Christ ·
615 W. Wellington (between Diversey and Belmont)

TIME: 7:30 PM
DONA nON REQUESTED • Refreshments will be served.

Cecilia Moran, a 30-year-old woman, spent
32 months in the Salvadoran Women's Prison.
She was a university student, and worked in the
~inistryof Education in San Salvador.

Ms..Moran will give testimony about the
physical and emotional abuses that she
experienced while in prison, and about the
current repressive conditions that continue to
exist in EI Salvaor.

There will be discussion followed by a
speaker on the ,"Sanctuary Program," and
music by Paula Amann after the presentation.

For further Inform tlon, please c.aI1227-2720 or 728-3547 .~

l. ,1'2')' r,£~ ~~(&J
It\.J~·' u_ ~
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January 8, 1997

f ,." iI

" qtj
C~;lege Park, Maryland =40-6001 \ ~ ~

Mr. Kevin O'Brien
Chief, FOI/PA Branch
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296
10th & Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

Re: Requestor's Name: 1""':"::="""":':''':'''':''-::;-:;''''':':'''" _
Project Number: NND 965118

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act,1 Ihas
requested access to a n~of documents from the General Records
of the Department of Sta~Record Group 59~which wei beljeye maYI
be of interest to your agency. Enclosed ar~'copies of ~ ~~~
request letter and of the items for your review for possible
declassification. Pages 20-23, 24-51, 52-55, and 56-69 are also
being sent to the I I

b2
b6
b7C

We request that the enclosed documents be reviewed only for
national security information that falls under the (b) (1)
exemption. Also, please specify the number of days in which ,the
researcher, if necessary, may appeal your agency's decisions. We
will notify the researcher that your agency's time limitations for
an appeal will commence from the date of NARA's letter to the

requestor. ~C:-tt9·- JI03g~4Lf-· c:.4-
Please send your review determinations, including all sanit~on
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND
965118. The National Archives will notify the researcher of your
decision and of any appeal rights. If vop have any jUestions
regarding this case, please contact me ani _and cite
our project number.

Division

l!NeE<1S1Ja.&
/"1(/ -;I ,'vt'! I/" '., f -.,\; ,::i.p:IJ-,.'( Y( u{v'-"'Cj':' - /rM.r:C: v ;

STEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing
Enclosures
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D, C, 20535

SE~'STERED RETURN RECEIPT

Date: March 31, 1998

To: Mr. Steven D. Tilley
Chief, Access and FOIA Staff (NAFFA)
Declassification and Initial Processing Division
Room 6350
The National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

b6
b7C

,..

From: J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section

~ ~Federal Bureau of Investigation
~ 1J. Edgar Hoover Building

~ ~ ;935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.
"j Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

,Ie~ sljee" MANDATORY'~Q.!'!SSIFlCATION REVIEW REQUEST

1
';51 ~::; !I z;>' -;- I(~oject Nurnl:?~f NND 96,§1l,§J

~ ~ Reference is made to your letter dated January 8, 1997, in which
. ~y~reqUested a mandatory review of 6 documents, pages 20-23, 52-55, and 56-

i ~. ~A-~'9--1 (r3,g~4q--5(P)
:~ Our review of documents pages 20-34, and pages 52-69 does not
¥ ·--:---w·ar'rant classification pursuant to Executive Order 12958, Sections 3.4 (b) (1)
<~ and (6).

B

FBI/OOJ

(7)

IU.IL ROOM d~

SECR~ERIAL ENCLOSED

THIS COMMUNICATION IS
UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL

Dep.Dlr. *OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

CN~~ S ET
Sta"~__

Off. of Gen. .

~u~~~~-Mr. ~:~~~~n~O~~o~7~~96 pt.o.}se f/'(,G -rnJ ~Jn--(fQ.- {o3 CO) t.{1
g::~. In•.~~-Mr . I
Finance ....J w;fJ-f 61'1(.,l,.OStJlt65
Into. Res. 1
Insp. _

lab. ----:-::------,=
National Sec. -.BeE / j am
OPR
Perso-nne--:'--
Trainlng __

Off. of EEOA
Off. of Public

" Cong. ANs._
Director's Office



Steven D. Tilley
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

Our review of document pages 35,44-51 determined that the
FBI in~rmation contained herein continues to warrant classification
at the Secret Level pursuant to Executive Order 12958, Section 3.4
(b) (1) and (6).

The documents are appropriately marked and are returned to
you along with your enclosures.

A requestor may submit an appeal any denial by writing to
the Co-Director, Office of Information and Privacy, United States
Department of Justice, 1310 G Street, Suite 570, Washington, D.C.
20530, within 60 days from receipt of this letter. The envelope and
the letter should be clearly marked "Mandatory Review Appeal".

Any questions with re7ard to this matter may be directed to
Supervisory Paralegal Specialist l

SE~
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b7C
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FILE NO. -65-3708

C•.DALlAS MOBLEY
REPoRT MADE BV

CHARACTER 01" CASE

9/3/43;·

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WAsHDioTON, D. C.

REPORT MADE AT . DATE WHEN MADE'

Tn1..E

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT WASHINGTON# D. C.

......

Colonel JUAN BEIGBEDER .ATIENzA. ESPIONAGE - S

bl

)

Subjeot conUnueli(act1ve:1n social contacts. . Knmm
. to bt,'; SholdngcOni#:lel"a,pleattentiont~ AIrs. CHURCHILL

S'l'ONEBOROUGH; rD.a:ga:~1ne •.·.jrlterJ .!ADYE. LAWJ eanadian
nationa1J and a'Ur8~.ANNE HUXLEY, belieVed employed
by esS. Subject was :t.ncontaet with·IADIl.JX 5~ who
arrived in Wasnti:igtonAUgUst 21, 1943,returhing to
Ne:w York CitY'o~'AugUst 2,3,1943. Subject "88 in con-

. tact with W.a.,ROSS~·rp:W:dtiml.B...,;E:al:~W1.t.a:1~a-.anlL..,
the Mars deAauIAR~,

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

-p-

SPECIAL, AGENT
IN CHARG!'.:...I-+.:-:-_....,-;-__DO_N_OT_W_R_IT,EI_N_TH_ES_E_SP_AC_ES-.-

1

I

~) Bureau
2 - New York (info)
2 - Washington Field

COPIES 01" THIS REPORT

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:
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'. R~ference reportoE theYlr:1ter contained tharesults of the oonstant
pbtsical surveillance being conduc:tQdon thesu.bject through the nigh~ ot Au­
guSt 13, 1943, and subsequent oonatantPbYS1oaJ. surveillanoe is being reported
as follows. " , ,

Through surveillance'oonducted,b)" Special AgentlS A. J. DICKINSON
and S. D. KARPER on August 14,1943~; th&8Ubjectwas 1m'awn to Mve remained
inMs room until 10 a.m., o.twhich,t1ti1eheontered the hotel lobby~At
lOtJO a.m., subject 19tUJ met by Lieutonant Colonel RODRIGO and at 10.h$a.m.,
subject returned to his room. Subject remained in his hotel ,until 11 (30 'a.m.,
at which time he left, going by trod. to the Spanish Embassy_ He left the Span­
ish Embasl!lT at 12:30 p.m., ret\U,"J'tingto his hotel. At 12 t40 p.m., subject
lert the Statler bY taxi goingtotM lfayflower, Hotel where he DB met by
Lieutenant Colonel RODRIGO and,QnUri1dent1.t.1ed man for lunoh., At J p.m.,
SUbject returned to his hotel. '

Furtheraurveillance of the Bubject revealflld that in the evening he
was met by' a:nq pcilrsonnel and attendOda party in the oompany of Lieutenant
Colortel RODRIGO and other armyparsonnel. lio.f'urther activity was noted on
this date.

Through surveillance conducted by Speoial Agent A. J. DIOKINSON on
August IS, 19k3,1t was ascortainedthat SUbject remained in his room until
12:4.$ p.m., at whioh time he entered the lobby' accompanied by the Marquis de
AGUIAR. Subject and the 1!arquisPrbCeeded by taxi to the Hotel 2400 where
both entered, ultimately going tothsapartment of the M..vquis in sUite 401.
Subject 1'"ema1ned in Hotel 2400 for tWenty minutes and then left going by" taxi
to the residence of Urs. OlWROflILL' STONEBOROUGH. Shortly, thereafter the sub­
ject emerged with Mrs. STONEBOROUGlIand a woman identified as EDNA. RANDOLPH
of New YOrk City. The'subject and the t.1'1'0 ladies had lunch at the-Statler
Hotel at 2 p..m., and at 4 p.m., entered lNbjeot's room W-9l6. '

Through informant C-30S, it was learned that subjeot and the two
ladies were later joined by' ALDA.CE WALKER, brother or Mrs. OHIP ROm..'RTS, prom­
inent Washington socialite, and CHARLIE F.RA.ZER, fomer newspaperman who is
presently with OEM. Both WALKER and FRAZER appeared to be friends of Mrs.
EDNA RANDOLPH.

At 5:30 p.m., the subjeot's party left tho Statler Hotel going to the
resid$nce of FRAZER located at 21th Place and Military Road tor cooktails, and
the party was later known to have dined together'. Subject remained with this
group until later in the evening, and no further activity was noted on this
date.

- ? -
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Through· s\ll"Y:eUlancecondttcted by' Special Agents LOGAN c J. IA~ and
THOMAS o. Bt1RKE on August 16, 19h3,the,subject was known to have rem81i1Gti
in hiS. rOOal untU 11,45 a.1I1."at 'iibich,·t1nle subject entered the lobby, making
hiB usUal morning purchases and. 'lAwl":entered the men' s bar. Subjeotba4
lunch alone in the colo1V' room 'of the,·Statler Hotel and later 1'I'ent to the men's
bar. Subject retired to his room' at 3,,0 p.m.

Through survelll811ceconducted by 'Spe~ial AgenteS. ·D. KARPER and
J. V. BEALE on thisdate, 1t was leaXined that sub jeot remained in his hotel
until 6 p.m•• at which time he lta1kSdto the Carlton Hotel 'Where he 'fI8.sjo!ned
by' a woman believed to' be Mrs. OHtJRCHILtSTONEBOROUOH. Subjeot had dinner
with this woman and spent;the 1'el'lll.:lnder·.o£ the evening in her cOIllpBnY'return-
ing to his hotel shortlY" attermidn1gh~. ' ,

While lUlder inJ.i"VeUlanCe' ot Special Agents L.. J. lANE and nANmL L.
O'CONNOR on August 17, 19U3, SUbject rirSt aPPeared in the lobby at lltlOa.m.,
when he made his usual morning purchases and retUl'ned to hi. room at 11,)0
a.m. At 12", p.m., lIJubject lett ;,the hOtel 'b1 taxi driving to )10 6th street,
the bullding which is occupied\by:the Of't:Lce ot Strategic Services, where he
met a.n unident1tied .woman be11eVed.:to,'beANNE HtJXIaI'. SUbject and his oOl'll}».n­
ion lunched in the embassy room ot'.the statler andat 2'30 p.m., BUbjectre­
turned his companion to 310 6th 8trcset by' taxi. Subjeot immediately returned
to the Statler Hotel and entered the cocktail lounge and shortly thareaf'ter
retired to his room.

Through surveillance conducted bY' Special Agents A. J. DICKINSON and
s. D. KARPER on this date, it was ascertained that subject remained in bis
hotel until 7:45 p.m., at Ylhich time he walked to the Carlton Hotel. Subjoct
was obaerved apparently attempting to contact saneonein the Carlton and was
latar known to have lett by' taxi going to the residence o~ IADIE LAW. At
8,40 p.m., subject and !ADIE tAW had dinner in the Carlton and then went to the
Cosmos Room. They lertthe Cosmos.room at l:l~ a.m., and subjeot retlU"ned
LADYE Uri to her residence. Subjeot returned to his hotel at 1'45 a.tIt., and
retired for the evening.

Through surveiUanceconducted by Special Agents LOGAN J. IANB and
,.' DA.NIgL L. O'CONNOR on August 18, 1943, subject 1'1aS known to have remained in

his hotel until 12 ,52 p.m., at which time he left by taxi driving to the
Spanish Embasay. Subjeot rema1ned.inthe Embassy until 3:45 p.m., at which
time he returned to the Statler.

While under surveillance of Speciall"gents A. J. DICKIlJSON' and S. D..
KARPEn on this date, subject was known to ,have remained in his hotel until
7:30 p.m., at which time he left b;ytaxi driVing to the apartment of Mrs ..
CHURCHILL STONEB0110UGH•. Subject and. Mrs. STONBBOR,OUl1H had clinner at the Carl.­
ton Hotel, and returned to Mrs. STONEBOROUGHis t1pa.rtment at 9 p.m. At 10:30

s~

~
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p.m., BUbject left the S',1'ONEBOROUOHa~mentreturning to the sts;tler -ibtel ,
where ,:);1e entered ,the embas81 room;' A·tlO,4S p.m., subject lett the atiltler and,
walked to the 00811108 RoOIli of the Carlton ,Hotel_ ' At 12 llIidnight, eubject lett
the carlton and returned. to theeaba8eyX'Oom1nthe Statler Where he%'emained
until 12.30 a.lIt., at which time he retired to!!' the evening. '

Through surveillance, coridU~~"~,Bpec:1Al Agents 'LOGAN J. 'IANlt and '
DANIEL L. O'CONNOR on Al1gUat 19jJ.943i"sUbJect was known to have remained'1n .'
the hoteluntil 10,30 a.m., at which;'~hti lett by tax1 going, to the SpaniSh
Embassy_ . Subjectreturnedto:hiehb1i$].;'atlla$O a.m., where he entered the
men's bar. At 1.10 p~m., subject.lID.lkid to the Carlton JJotelwhere helunohec:1
alone returning, to his hotel' at '2:P·~.~;~\i '. . ' '

.. ..' ..,.'.~~; ~j: ..~.:.:., . . .

While ,under, 8urYoUlanct :of.'sPe01aJ. Agents A. J. DICKINSON and S.D.
KARPER on th1sdate, SUbject wa.. :la1:omf.:toh8.Ye r~ed1n his room until 4.$0
p.m. , at which time he left by taXL:"drl'rlrig to 2129 S Street ."here he _s met'
by Mrs. OHURCHILL STONF.J30R0UOH.' 8ul)j~ot:an4 Urs. STONEBOROUGR drOY8 to her '
apartment on Q Strest and eubjectreturnedto hiS'hotel at $.40 p.m. At 7.40
p.m., subjeot left by taxi drlvltig ..tO 1400291;h street, N. W., where he met
an unidentified woman describecfas '!ol101f8'

Age:
"eight l
liair.
Height!
EyelSl

;0
12~
black
5' 5"

, brown

Subjeot and tho unidentif'1ed'l.ad.ydrove to the Carlton Hotel tor
dinner and a.t 9'55 p.m., enteredtlle'Co8llloli Room. At U .40 p.ru., subject and
hie companion left the carlton HOtel'rettirning to 1400 29th Street. Subject
returned to ,tho Statler Hotel at Ut$Op.ll1a He waaknown to have retu-ed a.t
12:)0 a.ru. '

, An examination of the,' Washington addioess telephone directory r eveallS
that the follO'lV1ng people reside at 1400 29th Street, N. W. J BARBARA GAGIATI,
GLORIA HAnnIS, Hr;IEN NAST, LOUISEa:R:IFFITH, and Ursa REBECCA MALLORY. The tele-
phone tor this address is Michigan :281$. ,", ' '

Through 8urveille.nee conducted by Special Agents LOGAN J. lANE and
DA.N'I1!:L L. 0 I CONNOR on August 20; 19h.3,· tho subject was knorrn to have first
appeared in the lobby at 11 :10 a.m~,aecOlll.pan1edby the Marquis de AGUIAR.
Both men entored the men's bar returidne to the subject's room at 11:20 n.m.
The two men again entered the lobby at 12.35 p.m., and shortly therea.fter left
by taxi driving to Hotel 2400 Where ,the }.arqu1B left. the Bubject. Subject
drove to the residence of LADYE LAW~ Subjeot ~nd LADYE LAW had lunch at t.he

~-4-
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La Salle du Bois Restaurant and at 2,2, p.m., both returned to jiheS~1;leron

foot. On entering the Hotel ~DmIAWellteredthehotel ottioe where she is
empl.~d,lind ,subject retired to hi; roOm.

Whilo under surve1:l1anoEiof' SpeCial Agents S. D. KARPER and .A.. J.
DIOKINSON on this date, subjeatwasknown to have lett his hotel at 5:15 p.m.,
going to the r,es,idence at Lieutenant., Colonel RODRIGO in Arlington Oount;y, .)016
South 16th Street. Subjeot lef'tth1s, residonce, at, 7 p.m., and returned to his
hotel. At 8 p.m., sUbjeot had dinnerilone in theeot.f'ee shop and on comple­
tion of S8me walked to tho Gayety' Theater on, 9th street. Subject remained
in the shoW thirty minu,es ,and thEinleftretuming on toot to his hotel. At
10:.30 p.m., subject left his hotel and 'W8J.kedto the ,TreasureIeland Restaurant
on K Street where he rergained tor twenty' minutes, then returning to the Statler.
Subject entered the embassy roam of' ,~eStatler and at 11'.)0 p.m., entered his
room and rotiredfor the evening.

Through surveillance cond.uetedby Special Agents DANIEL L. O'OONNOR
and ,LOGAN J. lANE on AUgUst 21, 1943" subject _8 lcncmt'to have first appeared
in the lobby at lO'35,~m., atwhiehtime he made bi8 usual morning purchases
at newspapers; magazinea,and tObaeco. ,!tIe entered the men's bar and later sat
in tho hotel lobby until nt15 ,...m.~ at wl110h time he returned to his roOIll.
At 2,1, p.m., subject left by' tied. gOing to the La Salle du Bois RestaU%'ant
where he was met by Mrs. CHURCHILI.STON,EBOROUOH. Subject and Mrs. STONEBOROUGH
left the restaurant at 2s2'p.m.,drivingto 1801 I Street, u. W., where Urs.
STONEBOROUGH en't$red the medical. buUding. Shortly thereatter they vmlked to
the Columbia Medical Building at IB35 I street, N. W., and entered. , Subject
and ldrs. S'l'ONEBOROUGH lett the Oolumb1a Medical Building at 3 p.m., and returned
to 1801 I Street, where both enter~.At3'lOp.m., subjeot and Mrs. STONE­
BOROUGH lett 1801 I street and walked to 1711 K Street, N. W., which is the
office of an optio1&n, as well as radio station WlVDO. At ),30 p.m., Bubjeot
and ~trs. STONEBOROUGH returned to her residence on Q. Street. Shortly after
entering, subjeot left and returned toMs hotel. .

,While under Gurve1llanoe of' Speoial Agents A. J. DICKIl'1S0N and S. D.
Y..ARPER on this date, subject was ,known to havo remained in his hotel until
8 %10 p.m., at which time he left andwnlked to the Mayflower Hotol. On entering
the lobby', he was met by LAURIE SHA.RPE. SUbject and Mrs. SHARPE left by ta:x1
drivine to thCll Shoreham Hotel 'where they had dinner. At 10:4, p.m. , subject ,
returned Urs. SHARPE to the },{ayncmer. Hotel where hens observed bidding her
good night in the lobby. Mrs. SHARPE retired to her room and subject returned
to the Statler Hotel on foot. Subject. retired(for the evening at lltJO p.m.

Throu&h surveillanoecol1ducted by Special Agents i'lALtA.CE REAMY and
MILTOU SINGMAN on AUb"UOt 22, 1943, subject was known to have remained in his
room until 12 noon at Which time he entered t.'1e lobby and made biB usual morn­
ing purchases. At lr30 p.m., 6ubject had lunch alone in the embassy room and

at 3t)0 p.m., he was joined by LADIE~s,'lAW'I Subject and LAmE LAli 'P:~ ---

,' i NND 96 5118 - 3q _- 5 - I,. ,-" - .. ---...-..---. - ,-,-



I.·

: ......

. ,'.'

. "

','

.-.. -

......

.:.....

".' .:.",
.....

WFO 6$-3708

afternoon toget1ler and sUbjectretlU"nld,to his hotel alone at 1 p.m. ~t
7 tao .'p.m., lIubject was joined 'by an utdd~Uied ,.,oman being the same 1ndivi­
d.'u$l previously reported as. relS1d1:1satl.400 29th street, and the two walked
to the Carlton Hotel. tfhere the,. 1oiter$d .. in the lobb7 .untU ·8 i051'.m. '" At this
time subject and his eompanion:rettirnedto the statler and had dinner in the
embassy ro01l. At 10 p.m., BUbjectaridthe unidentified lady lett the Statler
going to 1400 29th street by. taxi..... Subject remained at this .address for fitteen
minutes and then left by tax:l.driv1i1.g ':tothe Mayn,t:J'Wel" Hotel.. On entering
subject was overheard attempt:lng to reach room )17 which was occupied b1' IAt:JlUE
SIfA.RFE by the house'telephonee .Subjeat'::rem,ained in the hotel 10bby·untUll.SO
p.m., beinguIUluccesdtul in his attempts to reaoh Mrs. S~. He retuJoned to
his hotel and retired for the eveniili•

Through surveillance conducted ,by' Speoial Agents. DANIEL L.O' COWOR
and EDGAR A.JONES on August 23,19h3,aubjeot was known to have remained in .
his hotel room until 11t20 a.m.,a~.whicht1:me he entered the 10bb1', .made his
usual morning purChasos, and reured to the men's bar tar a drink. At 12 noon
he was joined by' an army officer beUevedto be Lieutenant Colonel RODRIGO and .
the two left entering a .gray 1'l.1moUth.sedan bearing Virg1n1a license 113-921"
driving to the Mun1t1onlJ Bu:Udingat 191;h and cOnstitution Avenue where BE:IOBE­
DER. left the car. At this point .subject caught a tQXi and returned to the
Statler Hotel. At 12:$0 p.lll.,S11bject lett his hotel by taxi driving to the
La Salle du Bois Restaurant at 18th arid MStree'ts whore he remained o~ a
short while and left by tarldri'V':f.11g to the Mayflower Hotel. Here he was
joined by a woman believed to be LAURIE SHARPE. Atlr05 p.m., subject and his
companion were observed in the cocktdllounge and at 1,)0 p.m., they left
goingbt taxi to the Ia Salle d\1 Bois Restaurant. At2 .20 p.m., subject and
his companion returned to the Ms.y!lcmer Hotel and later walked to the Canadian
Legation annex, 18th and R Streots, lthere the wanan entered. Subjeot returned
to his hotel.. At 3 p.m., subject l(t1't his hotel by taxi dr1V1ng to the res1­
dence of LADYE LAlli at 1906 Florida. A't'enuo, N. W. Subjeet and LAME lAW later
left her residenoe and drove to the Shoreham Hotel where they entered the cock­
tail lounge.

Through surveillanoe oonduoted 'by Speoial Agents THOMAS BURKE and
LOGAH J. LANE on this date the subject and IADIE I1~W were known to have remained
at the Shoreham Hotel until 5:20 Pl!t!h ,when theY' lett bY' taxi going to Hiss
LA.W·g residence at 1906 Florida Avenue. Subject returned to his hotel where at
6 p.m., he was met by an unidentitiedwOlll&n. Subject and his companion lett
the hotel and walked to the apa.rtm&nt house at 1726 MStreet, N. W.; both en­
tered. At 7 p.m., subject and his companion lett the above address and walked
to the Mayfiower Hotel. On reaching the Mayflower subject was observed tele­
phoning on the house phone and shortly .thereafter was observed entering the ele­
Yator and later the room. ot IAURIESHARPE. Subject's unidentified. companion
lett Iilubject in the lobby ot the hotel and entered the elevator and later entered

.. ' ,"
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room 456 which, according to the. hotelrecord8, was oocupied .~, l!rs. _W;' NEYi­
13OLQWAI14SLEY, Jr., of 2301 Ooruiecticut ATOm18J N. W. Urs. WALMSJ.,El' hadocou­
pied 'th1sroom since Augu8t>19, 1943, and had agreed to vacate samson August
24, 1943. At 8130 p..m., 8ubject'leftllrs.SlJA.Rm's rOOfllreturning to his hotel.
He had dinner alone in the 0010n)" l"oem&nd retired to his room at U,l, p.m. .
No further netiTit:r was noted on t.b1s date.

Through surY'euianc8c~cluetec1bySpec1al Agents DANIEL L. O'CONNOR
and E. S. BLAKESLEI on Augwit 24,f.19U3jwbjeC\ t1rat appeared in the lobby
at 11.50 a.m.,. at which timehe,.dG his usual morning purchases. At 121)0
p.m., subject was joined byWALmQ~ROSSand thct two walked tc the Ar1rr¥ NaV
ClUb at 17th and I Streets tor.,luriCh.;At 2,0, p.m., $Ubjeat and Mr. ROSS and
a group of unidentified navalolticlrQ lett the club and subject returned
shortl;y thereafter to the Statler 'Botel~, At 2.20 p.m.,subjeot lett the hotel
going to tho Hotel 2400 1rhere,he8ntered .apartment of the Marquis de AGUIAR.
At) t40 p.m., eubject left Hotal'2400and returned to the Statl81" Hotal on foot.

Through surveillance conducted by Speoial Agents LOGAN J. lANE· and
'.rHOlAAS BURKE on this date, subject was known to have lett the Statler at 4:45
p.m., accompanied by LADYEIAW and thqwalked to thoWayette Hotel where
theyenterod the cooktail lounge. ". At 6*2, p.m.,thq returned to the statler.
At 7t10 p.m., subject had dinner'al,one in the Carlton Hotel returning to the
Statler at 9 p.m. Suhject.spont the rema1nder ot the evening either in the
hotel lobby or in his room.

Through surveillanoe conduoted by Speoial Agents DANIEL L. O'CO~OR

and E. S. BIAKES:r...EY on August ,2" 1943, subject WllS known to .have remained in
hie hotel until 1012, a.m., at ..hich t1me he 1ei't by taxi aoing to the b'panish
Embassy. Subject lett the Embassy at 11a30 a.m., and returned to the Statler.
A,t 12.45 p.m., subject was joined in the lobby by an unidentified Polish arrtJY'
of:t:icer and LieutGnant Colonel RODRIGO and another unidentii'ied ann;r officer.
Subjeot and this group had lunch 1n the colony room. At 2145 p.m., subject
left his hotel by taxi going to the Shoreham Hotel where he was overheard on
the house phone attempting to reach Colonel AlIDRES SOlUUA!lO. Failing" to reaoh
SORRJANO, who was absent from the city, subject returned to his hotel.

Through surveillance conducted by Special Agents THOMA.S BURKE and
LOOAN J. I..ANE on this date, subject;.m$ known to have remained in his hotel
until 7.45 p.m. j at whioh time hele£t .by' taxi driVing to 1919 lJas68chusetta
Avenue, N. 'fl., where he was met by an unidentified woman believed to be ANNE
HUXIEY. SUbject and his companion had dinner at the Shoreham. Hotei where they
remained until 1:0.5' a.m. j at which time subject returned his companion to 1919
Yassachusetts Avenue and he himself returned to the hotel at 1:15 a.m.

~···7 -
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Through surveillance oonducted.by Special Agents DANn..L L. Q tCONNOR
and ~e writer on August 26, 1943,1't'W'as asoertained that subject appeared in
the Ibbby' firat at 10:5S a.m., at1fhichtime he made his usual morning pur­
chases•. Ht $ntered the embassy room tOIl! a drink at UllS a.m., and. at Us35
a.m., retired to his room. A1;12,40 p.ti., subject \'1&8 joined by Lieutenant
Colonel' RODRIGO and the two lett bY' t,qi. going direotly to the Spanish Embassy.
Subject lett the Spanish lhba.s8yalone.and returned to the Statler where he
was met b7 LADlE LAW in the hotel.meszaran.. Subject and tADYE IAWhad lunch
in the veranda room and later %'et1red to the meszanine.

Through surveillance. conduct,edby Special Agents THOMAS BURKE and
LOOANJ. LA.NE on this date, it _0 learned that Subject again met lADlE lAW em
the mezzanine at 1;35 p.m., at whifih time they converseKI for ten minutes. At
8 p.m., subject again met r..wIE l1I.Wand:they entered the cocktail lounge. At
8.,5 p.m., Bubject and LADIEIAiV' lett :the. Statler Hotelgo1ng to the La .sane
du Bois Restaurant for dinner..s,wject returned. LADYE !AW to her residence at
10.45 p.l11., returning iJmnediate~ to h1l!rhotel and retired at 11:1,5 p.m•

.Through surveillance conducted by the 'Writer on August 27, 1943, it
wa.s asoertained that subject entered the lobby at 10,20 a.m., and made his usual
m.orning purchases and la.ter entered.themen1e:bal". At II a.m .. , subject left by
taxi for the Bond Building at lhth and New York Avenue where he ontered room
)l4 which is occupied by i1. G.ROSS, a nnmitionD broker. Subject rema1ned in
ROSS's office untU noon at whioh time he left and walked aimlessl1 about in
the dmmtown section returning to the. hotel a.t 1.1,5 p.m.., where he lunched
alone. In the afternoon subjectvis1ted the Marquis de AGUIAR in his suite at
Hotel 2400 returning to his hotel at 6' p.m. In the evening subject had dinner
with LADYE LAW at the Mayflower and later went to the Troika. Subject returned
LADYE lAW to her residence at 111)0 p.m.., and subject returned to his hotel
immedie.tely' thereafter.

Through surveillance conduotedby the writer on August 28, 194.3,
subjeot"as known to have lett the hotel at 11:.30 a.m., going by taxi to the
office of YT .. G. ROSS in the Bond Building. Subject'returned to his hotel a.t
12:30 p.m., and had lunch rlth LADIE LAW. At 2:)0 p.m., subject left his hotel
driving i.mmedia.te~ to the SpIlUlish'Embassy \'there he remained for forty-five
minutos returning to his hotel thereafter about 3;30 p.m.

Through survoillance conducted by Special Agents LOGAN J. IAI'lE and
'l'HOVAS BURKE on this date, SUbject wa,knorrn to have met lADYE LA\1 in the even­
ing for dinner at the La Salle duBois and spent the remainder of that evening
in her presence returning to his hotel at 1 a.m. J

Through surveillance conducted by Special Agents nrCHIl••Tf.D LEVY and
EARL A .. HALVORSON on August 29, 1943, subject was known to have entered the
lobby at 11:50 a.m., and made his usual morning purchases. At 1 p.m., subject
met LAnYE LAW in the lobby and conversedbr1etl1 with her retiring to his room
thereafter, and at 1:l~0 p.m., SUbject had lunch alone in the hotel. At 2130

~ !NND965118-iJ.0
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p.m., subject left the hotel ·a.nd·~··.•evoral blocks on! Stree1; apparentl¥
f'or the exerci$e~· He .returnedto.h1s:hOtelat .3,20 p.m.' .

Through Surveillance ·~onduct8dbySPeoial AgentaJ. V. BEA!8 and
E. A.JONES, on the same date,eubjeotwas' known to hB.ve lett his hotel at
4,lO·p.m., and to m\vewalkttdtot,hiRooseveltThea.ter, 9th and E Streots,
N. \'I., and entoredand remained. f1tteenminutea. On leaving the show,subject
windowshopped enroute to his hotel.Elrri~g·at"h, p~m. At B.lOp.tn.,. subject
lett his hotel and walked to the uaytloWaxo-Hotellihere he entered tha cottee
shop 8.nd ate alone. He ret.urnedto hi8:'hotel at 10 p.m., where he remained
tor fiVe minutes and then walked tdW;Gqety Theater on 9th Street•. Reen­
tered at 10'.30 p.m. , and remained 0nlt~1rl.rtyminutes and then left returnirig
on foot to hiB hotel. On ente:r1ng,the'subject was met by the Yarquis de
AGUIAR andhiswU'e, thetormernqlmEALBERTI, and all three entered the sub­
ject'sroom. At 12 midnight subject and AGUIAR a~ his wife returned to the
lobby and -spent thirty minutes' 1fA1ldJig;through the lobby and engaging in oon­
versation. Shortly thereatter,AGUIAR·andhis W1fe lett bY' taxi returning to
Hotel 2400 and subject returned to,hisroom•

. Through surveillance'. conducteclby Special Agents LOOAN J. LANE and
THOMAS BURKE on August 30, 194.3;· subject DS knom to have, left· the hotel at .
11:10 a.m'., going to the Spani8h EmbalSy' where he 'remained untU 12 noon at which
time he returned to the Statler on,!Qot. Subject hadlunch alone in the colorJy'
roOlll and retired to his room.

!N~9651i-8- ~31._. ._ .._.._._..... _.__. ·..··· .. ,----
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Through surveillance conduQted by Special Agents C.. F. ALDIUl and
CHARLES FISCHER on this date, itW'as ascertained that subject left the hotel
at 7,30 p.m., driving to the apartmentof·l.!rp. STONEBOROUOH by t&xi. At 7,50
p.m., the subject and Mrs. SXONlSBOROtTGHleft by taxi gOing to the Shoreham
Hotel for dinner. Subject and Mrs. S'J.'ONEBOROUGHremained in the Shoreham
until 12,20 a.m., atwhioh time they returned to her apartment. At 12:40 a.m.;
subject returned to the Statler and at ·l.a.m., retired for the evening.

Through surveillanceconduotEtd by Special Agents EARL A. HA.LVORSO~l

and LOGAN J.' IANE on August 31, 1943. it was ascertained that subject first
ap~d'in the lobby at 10~40 a.m.,at:Which time hernade his usual morning
purchases. At 11:15 a.m.. , SUbject left ,by taxi going to the Spanish Ernbasq.
At 12 noon subject left the Embassy and returned to his hotel. At 1 p.m.,
subjeot 1mS joined by.Lieutenant Colonel RODRIGO in the lobby and the two had
lunch in the hotel. At2l15 p.m..jsubjeot le.rt the hotel in the company of
Lieutenant Colonel RODRIGO returning alone at 3 p.m. .

Through sUl'Veillance conducted by Speoial Agents C. F. ALDEN and
W. 1!. WHAIEY on thiB data, it was ,ascertained that at 5:L5 p.m., subject left
the hotel by taxi going to Mrs. STONEBOROUOHt Ii! apartment where he remained
unt1l6:'..o p.m.., and then returned to his hote. At 1 p.m., SUbject again lett
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by taxi going to 1919 }.II1s8achus.ttaAvenu.e ",here he met a woman belieV$d~~­
beANNI HUXtEI. 'Subjeot and his~~on left this address at 8.10 p.m.,
going 'tot_ Carlton Slotal for~.).At 10.0, p.m., eJubject and his compan­
ion lett the hotel dining room.and .. $n'ter8d the, Cosmo. Room where .thq remained
until 11,40 p.m., at which time' th81'i'$turned to 1919 Massachusetts Avenue.
At 11,4$ p.m., subject lett thiaaddres1.fand returned to his hotel. On enter­
ing the lobby, subject went directly' to a public phone booth and placed a long
distance call to Mrs. SHARPE' at BOlton Landing, .New York. SUbject retired tor
the evening at 12 t40 a.m., andno'tt1rther activity was noted.

The above described un1d~t1fled woman who resides at 1919 Massaohu­
satt.$ Avenue, and believed to be lire. 1:lUXLEY 1$ desoribed as tollows c

. .'.
. '.'

." .'

Ages
Height.
Weight.
Build•
Hair•
Eyes,
Complexions
F$&tures=

35
" 6'"140
medium.
reddish blonde
either blue or gray
fair
.round.
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I I when interv1mmd by the writer on August 30. 1943. .
advised I I
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In£ormantc:::::::Jnade available the record of subject's telephone oalls,

the same being set forth a.s follows.

August 17t 1943 Adama 4343
Mighigan7382

Mrs. OHURCHILL STONEDOROUOH
w. G. ROSS

~
- 11-
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OSS, Mrs. HUXlEY ,
Mrs. 3TONEBOROUGH
~. FlUXIEY

Mrs. Stoneborough
Mrs. LAURIE SHARPE
Spanish Embl\asy

Maytlcmer Hotel, lira.
lAURIE SHARPE

Mrs. ~y

Mrs. STONEBOROUGH

Hotel 2400, Marquis de
-AGUIAR
Mrs. STONEBOROUGIi

Mrs. LAURIE SHARfE

!irS. IAURIE SHARPE
Ml"'s ..HUXIEY
Mrs'. STONEBOROUGH

r....WnIAW
Mrs. STONEBOROUGH

Mrs. STONEBOROUGH
w. G. ROSS
Mrs. lAURIE SHARPE

IADIEIAW
Spanish Embassy
Mrs. S'1'ONESOROUGH
w. G. ROSS
Mrs. HUXLEY
IADlE !AW
Spanish Embassy

AUgust 24, 194.3

AUgust 25, 1943,

August 21, 1943

August 29.. 1943

August 20, 1943

August 28, 1943

August 22,·1943

August 30, 1943·

August .31, 1943

August 16.. 1943

~£I
/-~-

NYC, Volunteer .$-,,000
ULch1gan 2B1.$(2) ..
Decatur 8696 . .

Dupont.631.3
Adam.s·4Jh3

Adams 4.343 .... ,,' .'. ; .
NYC, Voluntee1"'''''ooo
Col~1a,0191;

District 3000, ext.;)l?

Michigan 281,

NYC, Volunteer ,-5000 ,

Executive. 6100, ext. 261m
.' Adams 4343

Michigan 2815

Dupont 6313
Col.umb1a· 0191
Adams 4343
Michigan 7036' "
Executive 6100.. ext. 2644
Dupont 63],,)
Columbia 0191-

Co1umb~ 7300, ext. hOl

Decatur 8696-

Decatur 8696

Decatur 8696
Michigan 7036
flo1ton Ianding 3121..
NY, Sagamore Hotel

The f'olloTr1ng is a summary of subject t 15 correspondence aD reported, \.. IL \ibl' informant Z w~o•• ident1t;r is known to t!lo Boros.. [01bl
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* MA':rprrAL ENCLOSED

THIS COMMUNICATION IS
UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
OF THE CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURE

J. Kevin O'Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Attention: Herbert Rawlings-Milton

Mr. Steven D. Tilley
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

April 17, 1998

From:

Date:

To:

Subject: MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
~ I (1'.~~~f]"""'tLJ:Th'l.!3~B-. NND965015 )"

Reference is made to your letter dated August 7, 1997,
in which you requested a mandatory declassification review of one
document.

~ Our review of document NND965015, dated April 4, 1952,
~termined that the FBI information contained within does not
warraniiclassification in accord with Executive Order 12958.
- IL;,
0:::
CL We are returning the document to you along with a copy
"'8f your letter .

f

Dep.Dir. _
Chiero!

Slaff,-=-__
Off. of Gen.

Counsel__
Asst. Dir.:__

Crim.lnv.

~I:nce 1 - Mr. O'Brien, Room 6296 C"I --7". //]/J LIO, .I/>-.::?IJ/7L/L/
~~~::s~_i =(r. Kelso. Room 6712 } r IIe..t--/l (p ot.n7/cr -,V --: ({ r;L7I

~~_£-s.=_JLD:L-dm~j~(6~)-------' s~ OPC~P4r01;(lj) '."00'

~'~M u.-~4~
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Any questions with regard to this review may be
l...;d=:,J.=.'=.r-=e~c;..;;t~e::.:d=--t=o--=s;,,;;u::.cp::.:e::.r=-ri sory Paralegal Special i s t 1 _
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RECEIPT

Date: February 11, 1998 ,
I

To: Chief Civil Review Branch, Attn: NNDG
Records Declassification Division
The National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

From: J. Kevin ~Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Subject: MANDAToRy DECT,ASS1FICATION REVIEW REQUEST
I JNND 911814J
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FBI/DOJ

". j..;

".,. :,.~ .
.' I .
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CONFI~TIAL

MAIL ROOM J j

our:.:re.;i·~..;\:)f"f.hese·d6cuments "d~t'er~ine'd: that the FBI
information-does not warrant·:c'lassif;i.cation pu'rsuaht to Executive
Order 12958,.,,\..'~:'·; , ' .. 'i'

rn f" .,.:~ :'··:CONFID#TIA';'. ~TERHr: ~TTACHED
(~ ,r~ C;'.......;".~"":?':,: '.~.~.

~.~ '.;i .>_ ''J., , •. ' ", THIS COMMUNICATI:ON IS
r,'\.;UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL OF

'..:' .•. : ~ 'CLASSIFIED, ENCLOSURES.

R~fe~ence is made to your letter dated November, 29,
1995, in which you~-..requ~.~ted a, declassification review.

" '1' . ,- "~' ".",- - ......-._.. ''':'.".:'; .':'

,~ ~:';~.;.-·""·"-~:'l· .
..:.....~ ,:. '". ~--,.."

,"...... \ ~.t.'f :.', ',' :~,~:.':--~~ 'l I '. .--,.

1 - Mr. O'Brlen,·.Roorri~(62:96: "
1 - Mr. Kelso, Room:"67i2,,~'

Dep. Dir. 1 -I
Chielof 1 _

Staff :-.-........",..,.. ---l

Off. of Gen. DJ : j h (5 )
Counsel__

Ass!. Dlr.:__
Crim.lnv.
CJIS _
Finance
Info. Res.
Insp. _

lab. --c-::--­
National sec
OPR _
Personnel __
TrainIng__

Off. of EEOA
Off. of Public

& Cong. Affs._
Director's Office
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Cnief Civil Review Branch
Records Declassification Division
The National Archives at College Park

We are returning the documents to you, along with your
enclosures.

Any questions you may have with regard tOl""t....b......i ....s.......m....a...t...t....e........rl
Imay be directed to supervisorr Paralegal specialistl~ _
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